AVERY
DENNISON

SLIM

LINE

TIES

SPECIALTY TIES

AVERY
DENNISON

Less is more with
Slim Line Ties

Slim line ties have a smaller head
and a narrower cross section
allowing the product to be used
where space is limited.

-
B

@L — ] /L |@

Length: 6"/152.4mm, width: .094"/2.39mm, thickness: .044"/1.18mm

6" (152.4mm) SLIM LINE
MATERIAL/ BUNDLE DIAMETER
PART # STYLE LENGTH MIN.-MAX.
10391 NATURAL 6"/152.4mm 1/16" -1-1/2"/1.59mm-38.1mm
10394 NATURAL

10393 BLACK WEATHER RESISTANT
10396 BLACK WEATHER RESISTANT
10392 BLACK HEAT STABILIZED

@ ] ,/ |%

Length: 8"/203.2mm, width: .099"/2.52mm, thickness: .044"/1.12mm

8" (203.2mm) SLIM LINE
MATERIAL/ BUNDLE DIAMETER
PART # STYLE LENGTH MIN.-MAX.
10325 NATURAL 8"/203.2mm  1/16"-2-1/8"/1.59mm-53.98mm
10328 NATURAL

10327 BLACK WEATHER RESISTANT
10330 BLACK WEATHER RESISTANT
10326 BLACK HEAT STABILIZED

i), y A — ==y
a 1 s

Length: 11.5"/292.1mm, width: .140"/3.56mm, thickness: .055"/1.40mm

11.5" (292.1mm) SLIM LINE
MATERIAL/ BUNDLE DIAMETER
PART # STYLE LENGTH MIN.-MAX.
10985 NATURAL 1.5"/292.1mm  1/16" -3-5/32"/1.50mm-80.26mm

@L — ] /L |@

Length: 15" /381mm, width: .140"/3.56mm, thickness: .055"/1.40mm

15" (381mm) SLIM LINE
MATERIAL/ BUNDLE DIAMETER
PART # STYLE LENGTH MIN.-MAX.
10335 NATURAL 15"/381mm 1/16" - 4"/1.59mm-101.6mm
10338 NATURAL
10336 BLACK HEAT STABILIZED
10339 BLACK HEAT STABILIZED

MINIMUM LOOP

TENSILE STRENGTH

18 LBS./8.16kg

MINIMUM LOOP

TENSILE STRENGTH

18 LBS./8.47kg

MINIMUM LOOP

TENSILE STRENGTH

40 LBS./18.14kg

MINIMUM LOOP
TENSILE STRENGTH

40 LBS./18.14kg

MILITARY

SPECIFICATION

MS-3367-4-9
MS-3367-4-9
MS-3367-4-0
MS-3367-4-0

MILITARY

SPECIFICATION

MS-3367-4-9
MS-3367-4-9
MS-3367-4-0
MS-3367-4-0

MILITARY

SPECIFICATION

MS-3367-5-9

MILITARY
SPECIFICATION

PKG
Qry

1000/BAG
100/BAG
1000/BAG
100/BAG
1000/BAG

PKG
Qry

1000/BAG
100/BAG
1000/BAG
100/BAG
1000/BAG

PKG
Qry

1000/BAG

PKG
Qry

1000/BAG
100/BAG
1000/BAG
100/BAG

CASE
Qry

5M
5M
5M
5M
5M

CASE
Qry

CASE
Qry

5M

CASE
Qry

5M
M

m

CUT TO DESIRED LENGTH CONTINUOUS ROLLS

PART MINIMUM LOOP

NO. DESCRIPTION TENSILE STRENGTH
10994 15'/4572mm ROLL, BLACK, 1/2" WIDTH/12.7mm 50 LBS./22.68kg
10995 15'/4572mm ROLL, BLACK, 3/4" WIDTH/19.05mm 50 LBS./22.68kg

ROLL WITH PERFORATIONS STRIP TIES

PART MINIMUM LOOP

NO. DESCRIPTION TENSILE STRENGTH
10996 6"/152.4mm STRIP TIES, BLACK, 1/2" WIDTH/12.7mm 50 LBS./22.68kg
10997 12"/304.8mm STRIP TIES, BLACK, 1/2" WIDTH/12.7mm 50 LBS./22.68kg

10998 18"/457.2mm STRIP TIES, BLACK, 3/4" WIDTH/19.05mm 50 LBS./22.68kg

SLOTTED HEAD, CAN BE ANCHORED WITH A SCREW LOOP TIES
PART MINIMUM LOOP
NO. DESCRIPTION TENSILE STRENGTH
10999 8"/203.2mm LOOP TIES, BLACK, 1" WIDTH/25.4mm 40 LBS./18.14kg
11000 12"/304.8mm LOOP TIES, BLACK, 1" WIDTH/25.4mm 40 LBS./18.14kg

RING ON TOP ALLOWS FOR TIGHT CINCHING CINCH TIES

PART MINIMUM LOOP

NO. DESCRIPTION TENSILE STRENGTH

11002 12"/304.8mm CINCH TIES, BLACK, 3/4" WIDTH/19.05mm 50 LBS./22.68kg

11003 18"/457.2mm CINCH TIES, BLACK, 3/4" WIDTH/19.05mm

ASSORTMENT PACK

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION
11004 ONE BAG OF EACH TYPE OF VELCRO® TIE

50 LBS./22.68kg

PACKAGING
1 ROLL/BAG; 10 BAGS/CARTON
1 ROLL/BAG; 10 BAGS/CARTON

PACKAGING
10 TIES/ROLL; 1 ROLL/BAG; 10 BAGS/CARTON
10 TIES/ROLL; 1 ROLL/BAG; 10 BAGS/CARTON
10 TIES/ROLL; 1 ROLL/BAG; 10 BAGS/CARTON

PACKAGING
10 TIES/ROLL; 1 ROLL/BAG; 10 BAGS/CARTON
10 TIES/ROLL; 1 ROLL/BAG; 10 BAGS/CARTON

PACKAGING
10 TIES/BAG; 10 BAGS/CARTON
10 TIES/BAG; 10 BAGS/CARTON

PACKAGING

9 BAGS/CARTON

VELCRO® brand
hook and loop
faSten erS are available

in several types and sizes as well
as cut to length rolls. All VELCRO®
products are packaged in a print-
ed bag with the Avery Dennison
logo.

FEATURES

e Eliminates the potential for
damage to fiber optics or cables
caused by overcinching or
accidental cutting

e Easy to install and adjust
without installation tools

® Re-usable

APPLICATIONS

e Wire and cable assemblies

e Fiber optic installations

e Network installations

e Electrical/electronics products



