





Less is more with Slim Line Ties

Slim line ties have a smaller head and a narrower cross section allowing the product to be used where space is limited.



Length: 6"/152.4mm, width: .094"/2.39mm, thickness: .044"/1.18mm

6" (15	2.4mm)	SLIM LINE					
PART #	MATERIAL/ STYLE	LENGTH	BUNDLE DIAMETER MINMAX.	MINIMUM LOOP TENSILE STRENGTH	MILITARY SPECIFICATION	PKG QTY	CASE QTY
10391	NATURAL	6" /152.4mm	1/16" -1-1/2" /1.59mm-38.1mm	18 LBS. /8.16kg	MS-3367-4-9	1000/BAG	5M
10394	NATURAL				MS-3367-4-9	100/BAG	5M
10393	BLACK WEATHER RESISTANT				MS-3367-4-0	1000/BAG	5M
10396	BLACK WEATHER RESISTANT				MS-3367-4-0	100/BAG	5M
10392	BLACK HEAT STABILIZED					1000/BAG	5M



Length: 8"/203.2mm, width: .099"/2.52mm, thickness: .044"/1.12mm

8" (20	3.2mm)	SLIM LINE					
PART #	MATERIAL/ STYLE	LENGTH	BUNDLE DIAMETER MINMAX.	MINIMUM LOOP TENSILE STRENGTH	MILITARY SPECIFICATION	PKG QTY	CASE QTY
10325	NATURAL	8"/203.2mm	1/16" - 2-1/8" /1.59mm - 53.98mm	18 LBS. /8.17kg	MS-3367-4-9	1000/BAG	5M
10328	NATURAL				MS-3367-4-9	100/BAG	5M
10327	BLACK WEATHER RESISTANT				MS-3367-4-0	1000/BAG	5M
10330	BLACK WEATHER RESISTANT				MS-3367-4-0	100/BAG	5M
10326	BLACK HEAT STABILIZED					1000/BAG	5M



Length: 11.5"/292.1mm, width: .140"/3.56mm, thickness: .055"/1.40mm

11.5" (2	292.1mm)	SLIM LINE					
PART #	MATERIAL/ STYLE	LENGTH	BUNDLE DIAMETER MINMAX.	MINIMUM LOOP TENSILE STRENGTH	MILITARY SPECIFICATION	PKG QTY	CASE QTY
10985	NATURAL	11.5" /292.1mm	1/16"-3-5/32" /1.59mm-80.26mm	40 LBS. /18.14kg	MS-3367-5-9	1000/BAG	5M



Length: 15"/381mm, width: .140"/3.56mm, thickness: .055"/1.40mm

15" (38	31mm)	SLIM LINE					
PART #	MATERIAL/ STYLE	LENGTH	BUNDLE DIAMETER MINMAX.	MINIMUM LOOP TENSILE STRENGTH	MILITARY SPECIFICATION	PKG QTY	CASE QTY
10335	NATURAL	15" / 381mm	1/16" - 4" /1.59mm - 101.6mm	40 LBS. /18.14kg		1000/BAG	5M
10338	NATURAL					100/BAG	1M
10336	BLACK HEAT STABILIZED					1000/BAG	5M
10339	BLACK HEAT STABILIZED					100/BAG	1M



CUT TO D	ESIRED LENGTH	CONTINUOUS ROLLS	
PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	MINIMUM LOOP TENSILE STRENGTH	PACKAGING
10994	15'/4572mm ROLL, BLACK, 1/2" WIDTH/12.7mm	50 LBS. / 22.68kg	1 ROLL/BAG; 10 BAGS/CARTON
10995	15'/4572mm ROLL, BLACK, 3/4" WIDTH/19.05mm	50 LBS. / 22.68kg	1 ROLL/BAG; 10 BAGS/CARTON

ROLL V	VITH PERFORATIONS ST	RIP TIES	
PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	MINIMUM LOOP TENSILE STRENGTH	PACKAGING
10996	6"/152.4mm STRIP TIES, BLACK, 1/2" WIDTH/12.7mm	50 LBS. / 22.68kg	10 TIES/ROLL; 1 ROLL/BAG; 10 BAGS/CARTON
10997	12"/304.8mm STRIP TIES, BLACK, 1/2" WIDTH/12.7mm	50 LBS. / 22.68kg	10 TIES/ROLL; 1 ROLL/BAG; 10 BAGS/CARTON
10998	18"/457.2mm STRIP TIES, BLACK, 3/4" WIDTH/19.05mm	50 LBS. / 22.68kg	10 TIES/ROLL; 1 ROLL/BAG; 10 BAGS/CARTON



SLOTTE	D HEAD, CAN BE ANCHORED WITH A SCREW	LOOP TIES	
PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	MINIMUM LOOP TENSILE STRENGTH	PACKAGING
10999	8"/203.2mm LOOP TIES, BLACK, 1" WIDTH/25.4mm	40 LBS./18.14kg	10 TIES/ROLL; 1 ROLL/BAG; 10 BAGS/CARTON
11000	12"/304.8mm LOOP TIES, BLACK, 1" WIDTH/25.4mm	40 LBS./18.14kg	10 TIES/ROLL; 1 ROLL/BAG; 10 BAGS/CARTON

RING (ON TOP ALLOWS FOR TIGHT CINCHING	CINCH TIES	
PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	MINIMUM LOOP TENSILE STRENGTH	PACKAGING
11002	12"/304.8mm CINCH TIES, BLACK, 3/4" WIDTH/19.05mm	50 LBS. / 22.68kg	10 TIES/BAG; 10 BAGS/CARTON
11003	18"/457.2mm CINCH TIES, BLACK, 3/4" WIDTH/19.05mm	50 LBS. /22.68kg	10 TIES/BAG; 10 BAGS/CARTON

ASSORTMENT PACK

PART		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	PACKAGING
11004	ONE BAG OF EACH TYPE OF VELCRO® TIE	9 BAGS/CARTON



VELCRO® brand hook and loop fasteners are available

in several types and sizes as well as cut to length rolls. All VELCRO® products are packaged in a printed bag with the Avery Dennison logo.

FEATURES

- Eliminates the potential for damage to fiber optics or cables caused by overcinching or accidental cutting
- Easy to install and adjust without installation tools
- Re-usable

APPLICATIONS

- Wire and cable assemblies
- Fiber optic installations
- Network installations
- Electrical/electronics products

16